• Ninety (90) research papers in HEC recognized/Impact Factor/Peer reviewed journals. 

• Completed/ongoing Seventeen (17) research projects as PI/CO-PI, Project Manager/Team Leader, 

funded by national and international funding agencies. 

• Supervised Five (05) Ph.D., One hundred and four (104) M.Phil. Economics and M.Sc. (Hons) 

AE/DE/ERE students as major supervisor.  

• Supervising Five (05) Ph.D. students as major Supervisor and Nine (09) as member of supervisory 

committee 

• Have wide field exposure of agricultural system and allied industries during foreign visits of Iran,